Above all, Carey has dexterously displayed through his narratives the implications of 

spatial aspects in moulding Australian myths, culture, identity, and nationalism.  

The story of settler colonialism in Australia goes back to the arrival of the first fleet in 

1788. The first fleet comprised a total of 1066 (one thousand sixty-six) people including the 

convicts and eleven vessels. It is important to state here that the marathon voyage lasted over 

eight months. The vessels started the journey from Portsmouth, a southern English naval town, 

and finally reached the north shore of Botany Bay in New South Wales on January 18, 1788, via